Association for Publishing Education




The Association for Publishing Education brings together HE institutions that offer
Publishing studies, and bodies and individuals that work with those institutions.
We welcome new members: please email the Secretary for details.

The Association was founded in 1999 by Professor Alistair McCleery of Napier University
and Dr Joan Burks of the London College of Communication. APE now boasts a
membership that includes all UK Universities offering Publishing studies, as well as a

growing body of professional and institutional partners, both in the UK and internationally.

We Seek To:

« Provide a common voice for the teaching of publishing in higher education; a
forum for academic and professional concerns and for lobbying.
 Monitor accreditation schemes.
« Discuss education and curriculum development.
« Represent publishing education issues to employers and the higher education sector.

« Collect and share information on the teaching of publishing in higher education.
 Promote and support academic research in publishing education.

Honorary Officers:

Chair: Debbie Williams,
djwilliams1@uclan.ac.uk

Secretary: Claire Squires,
claire.squires@stir.ac.uk

Treasurer: Frania Hall,
fhall@lcc.ac.uk

Marketing Officer: Esther Dudley,
eldudley@plymouth.ac.uk

Prize Co-ordinator: Judith Watts,
jwatts@kingston.ac.uk

http://www.publishingeducation.org
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Anglia Ruskin University
www.anglia.ac.uk/study
Ipostgraduate/publishing
@AruPublishing

Course Leader: Laura Dietz,
laura.dietz@anglia.ac.uk

Bath Spa University
www.bathspa.ac.uk

Course Leader: Katharine Reeve,
k.reeve@bathspa.ac.uk

University of Bristol
www.bristol.ac.uk

Course Leader: Leah Tether,
leah.tether@bristol.ac.uk

University of Central Lancashire
www.uclan.ac.uk/publishing

Head of Publishing: Debbie Williams,
djwilliams1@uclan.ac.uk

City University London
www.city.ac.uk/courses
Ipostgraduate/publishing-studies
@citypublishing

Course Leader: Mary Ann Kernan,
maryann.kernan.1@city.ac.uk

University College London
www.ucl.ac.uk/publishing
@uclpublishing

Course Leader: Dr Samantha J. Rayner,
s.rayner@ucl.ac.uk

University of Derby
www.derby.ac.uk/courses
Ipostgraduate/publishing-ma
Course Leader: Alistair Hodge,
a.hodge@derby.ac.uk

Edinburgh Napier University
www.publishingdegree.co.uk
@EdNapierPublish
Programme Leader: Avril Gray,
a.gray@napier.ac.uk

National University of Ireland, Galway
www.nuigalway.ie/courses
/taught-postgraduate-courses
/literature-publishing.html
@NUIG_MALP

Course Leader: Dr Rebecca Barr,
rebecca.barr@nuigalway.ie

Kingston University
www.kingston.ac.uk/pgpublish
www.kingston.ac.uk/
undergraduate-course/publishing
@kingstonjourno

Course Leader: Judith Watts,
jwatts@kingston.ac.uk

LCC, University of the Arts London
www.arts.ac.uk/lcc/courses
Ipostgraduate/ma-publishing
@mapublishing

Course Leader: Frania Hall,

fhall@lcc.ac.uk

Loughborough University
www.lboro.ac.uk

Course Leader: Dr Sally Maynard,
s.e.maynard@lboro.ac.uk

Oxford Brookes University
http://publishing.brookes.ac.uk
@PubOxford

Course Leader: Angus Phillips,
angus.phillips@brookes.ac.uk

Plymouth University
www.plymouth.ac.uk/postgraduate
Programme Manager: Paul Honeywill,
p-honeywill@plymouth.ac.uk

University of Stirling
www.publishing.stir.ac.uk
@stirpublishing

Programme Leader: Claire Squires,
claire.squires@stir.ac.uk

Institutional Members of APE
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Associate Members:
The Association of Learned
and Professional Society Publishers

www.alpsp.org

Publishing Training Centre
www.publishingtrainingcentre.co.uk

bookcareers.com
www.bookcareers.com

Jobs in Books - The Bookseller
http://jobs.thebookseller.com

The London Book Fair
www.londonbookfair.co.uk

The Publishers Association
www.publishers.org.uk

Honorary Member:

The Stationers Company
https://stationers.org @
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